‘ KITACO

DOHC BIG BORE 181CC KIT
PARTS CATALOGUE

215-1432900

® This parts catalogue has been created as of March 3, 2023.
® Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

©Kitaco Co., Ltd. - All Rights Reserved.



CYLINDER HEAD

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 313-1432900A DOHC YUV4" =AYb COMP = cceereereecenccncnncnnnrancnns 1 DOHC CYLINDER HEAD COMP.
2 315-6001900 ,\“7|J\/7“ BO0L ccvcccevceccecceceaceccacaccoaccncanns 1 BEARING 6001
3 771-9000360 AL R COMP 8OMM v veoceveececenrecansncannncrannns 1 OIL PASS COMP 80MM
4 961-1432320 YUVE =AYR D RATYR B3MM cececercnciiiiiiiiiiiiiiians 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 63MM
5 025-015-0240000 F U= AUYTILAN =77 30" IV24 cecececciiiiiiiiiiiinent 1 DENSO IRIDIUM POWER IY24
6 303-1432917 BRIy o= BXL2 coveoveereceereceecetiennttnnncanss 3 BOLT-WASHER 6X12
7 089-0000028 X?“/F ,-]-\“ JIb 8X28 cccecceccecettntiiiiiitiiiiitiaaans 2 STUD BOLT 8X28
8 062-1000028 TUFY Y MET R BX28 cec e ciieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiians 2 FLANGE SOCKET BOLT 6X28
9 062-1000035 TUFY Py MET R BX35 cececcnceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiant 2 FLANGE SOCKET BOLT 6X35
10 062-1000040 TUFY P RS R BXAD cececeeceeeniiiiiiiiiiitiiiant 2 FLANGE SOCKET BOLT 6X40
11 771-0900900 2ZAVE IE MLO (Lyh") ceceveeceeenceceneneinnncnnnne, 2 UNION BOLT M10 (RED)
12 313_1432902 SPL /\ﬂ/}.‘\ -}-a}}. M8 .................................... 4 SPL HEAD NUT M8
13 961-1432901 L A T N T S ] R AT 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET
14 989_0800120 /\77t°‘j 8X12 ....................................... 2 DOWEL PIN 8X12
15 771-0500999 Y=UYS TyYp= LOMM e evecevcececenrcanncannncarannns 4 SEALING WASHER 10MM
16 092-0503012 Y=UYT" DyYr= 12X18KL.0 cvcvcevevcvccncnccnrcnnencns 4 SEALING WASHER 12X18X1.0




CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 310-1444901 YUDE =AY P HAP RN = ettt 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER
2 310-1444902 VU AT N Iy A e S R KRR 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER PLATE
3 315-6001900 ,\“7|J\/7“ BO0L ccvcccevceccecceceaceccacaccoaccncanns 1 BEARING 6001
4 900-040-0550006 b N 2 A A N ) (R R 4 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 4X6
5 966-1432901 IUVE" =Ny R YL AN =H AR ceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiinn 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER GASKET
6 310-1123933 AYR HAR AN = b ML0 ccvevcevcenccnecneinneineinens 1 HEAD SIDE COVER BOLT M10
7 771-0500999 =YY Jydp= LOMM =veevoevreneentantaneanntantannans 1 SEALING WASHER 10MM
8 060-0500015 Fry7 b GXLS ceeccecreerintiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiient 1 SOCKET CAP BOLT 6X15
9 060-0500020 Fry7 b G20 ceeccecree ittt 6 SOCKET CAP BOLT 6X20
10 060-0500025 Fry7 b GX25 ettt 2 SOCKET CAP BOLT 6X25
11 989-0800120 /“}7[:“/ L) 6 B R R E KRR R R 2 DOWEL PIN 8X12




CAMSHAFT/VALVE

14
9
° @@ =

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 303-1083507 W NT ATAY=]l cvecceceeceeeaceacencencencaccacancanns 4 VALVE STEM SEAL
2 300-1432901 INBLYYTR COMP. cecveevccecrrcnecrcnecnenccanncnanns 1 IN CAMSHAFT COMP.
3 300-1432911 EXDLYHTR COMP, ecvevceccecrecnccnerrcnecnnccnnncns 1 EX CAMSHAFT COMP.
4 303-1432909 IN fL%" ¥ (34'[) .................................... 1 IN CAM GEAR (341-)
5 303-1432910 EX L3 v (34'[) .................................... 1 EX CAM GEAR (341-)
6 303-1432908 OYA=T=LY4TF TL.5MM cvcvcecccccceronncncccncnnennes 1 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 71.5MM
7 303-1432907 OYA=T=LY47F 63.5MM cvcvceccccccerennenccrncnnennes 1 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 63.5MM
8 303_1432906 ........................................... 4 ROCKER ARM
9 302-1432901 =00 INA V7S cccccccccceccccsscsnscscscscscscscccsncnns 2 IN VALVE
10 302_1432902 .......................................... 2 EX VALVE
11 303-1432905 N A A A R R RN 4 VALVE SPRING
12 303-1432904 I A A b R R R AR 4 VALVE SPRING RETAINER
13 303-1083502 ,\“}w“].\//)z_ ......................................... 8 VALVE COTTER
14 303-1432903 I A A R R AR EEEREREEEE 4 VALVE SPRING SEAT
15 050-0500010 A T 4 ) AR 4 SOCKET CAP BOLT 5X10
16 ........................................... 4 TAPPET SHIM




CAM CHAIN

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 303-1432911 HAZ7° ATYh (32T) ceevcereeeccnccncantateinccnennens 1 CAM SPROCKET (32T)
2 303-1432914 7,”“ JW“'\" (34]’) .................................... 1 IDLE GEAR (341-)
3 299-0125090 SD hkF1y (90L) ................................... 1 CAM CHAIN (90'.)
4 303-1432915A 7,“:‘ IORTE ceeececcecentitiiiiiitiiiitttettttaaans 1 IDLE SHAFT
5 303-1432916 THRG-FIY=GY 97" 12MM cecececcccccnnnncccncnnnnncenns 2 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 12MM
6 050-0500010 Fry7 F b BXL0 cccvceccrceriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaens 3 SOCKET CAP BOLT 5X10




CYLINDER/PISTON

Ref.

No. Part No.
1 311-1432700 :/l)y/)z“_ B3MM sccecevcccceccececceccecancoccncancnnns 1 CYLINDER 63MM
2 962-1432300 :/l)y/)z“ ST ATYR ettt ittt iaeeaen 1 CYLINDER GASKET
3 771-0901800 AN R COMP 28.5MM v cevvevecnccececneennnnennnnes 1 OIL PASS COMP 28.5MM
4 771-0900900 it A 1 € N B 2 UNION BOLT M10 (RED)
5 771-0500999 D A D e 1] | B ECARERE LR 4 SEALING WASHER 10MM
6 303-1432520 SYVE =RGYR ET b BK2L0 +eveeeveerieenaeiiaeiians 2 CYLINDER STUD BOLT 8X210
7 351-1432900 DOHC 181CC E° APV 63MM cvcvceveecerencnnannneennnnns 1 DOHC 181CC PISTON 63MM
8 352-0006630 EEAMIUYY" B3MM ceveececcecencenencencencaccaccacans 1 PISTON RING 63MM
9 353-0001340 EPARVE Y 13X40 «cevevcereecnnenententneenineninees 1 PISTON PIN 13X40
10 354-0000130 B ARVE  DIU9T° L3MM ceeeeccecneciettittietietiaennns 2 PISTON PIN CLIP 13MM




CRANKSHAFT/CRANKCASE

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 309-1432100 JTVID0TE COMP v eevevveececnnnnnceecnnnneceecnnnnns 1 CRANKSHAFT COMP
2 315-1413010 ,\“7|J\/7“ #63/22 .................................... 1 BEARING #63/22
3 305-1432004 RATIIT=ZN" AIyh eveveeeremrnniniiiiiieaann 1 R CRANKCASE GASKET
4 305-1432005 R v A b R R 1 L CRANKCASE GASKET




Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
(1) 403-9000030 109 198 1.9 WA (47°93Y) 2Ya) seeeveceneecncnecnns (1)  INJECTOR 1.9 TIMES (OPTION) RECOMMENDED
403-9000040 109" 198 2.6 N4 (17" Yay) INJECTOR 2.6 TIMES (OPTION)
(JC61t¥39) *(JCT5/JBO2 YAYTH)* wevvvercevvnnres (JC61 ONLY) * (JC75/JB02 NOT USABLE)
2 751-0500201 T 39 %097° KDOSF +eeccvvvmenereccrenneneeeceennn. 1 SPARK PLUG CAP XDO5F
3 751-9002001 A T ] S B B R EREE 1 CABLE SPLICER J-1
4 751-1432901 7° 57 ]_|~“ ......................................... 1 SPARK PLUG CABLE
5 0900-969-00010 BUATYR KC-027 ccvveececesrecnrencnrnniaranencnnnnes 1 GASKET SEALANT KC-027
6 674-0400900 T TP UUF L3MM ceveececneeecnseatrenttnntacnenen, 1 SPARK PLUG SOCKET WRENCH 13MM




‘ KITACO

kXN=4t ="



